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Prepared by: Jones Petrie Rafinski 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 2 

To the Contract Document and Project Specifications for the  

 

FAIRFIELD AND INDIAN VILLAGE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL SITE IMPROVEMENTS 

Fort Wayne Community Schools (FWCS) 

Fort Wayne, Indiana 

February 9, 2026 

 

To: All holders of the contract documents for the above project. 

 

The items in this addendum are to become a part of the original documents as if included therein. The 

remainder of the original contract document is to remain in its entirety. This Addendum modifies the 

Contract Documents and Specifications as follows: 

 

Part 1 – General Clarifications  

Part 2 – Specifications  

Part 3 – Construction Drawings/Details 

Part 4 – Questions 

 

 

PART 1 – GENERAL CLARIFICATIONS 

 

1. None included 

 

 

PART 2 – SPECIFICATIONS (Replace - See Below) 

 

1. 011000 Summary of Work 

REVISED: Specification section 1.9.B.1 to provide clarity on working hour restrictions 

within the building during the school year – see question 5 below for additional 

information. 

 
 



  
 
Fairfield and Indian Village Elementary School Site Improvements Addendum #2 
February 9, 2026                                      Page 2 

 

PART 3 – CONSTRUCTION DRAWING / DETAILS (Replace - See Below) 

 

1. Plan Sheet F603 – Landscape Plan 

REVISED: Note 5 to remove the reference to irrigation 

 
 

 

 

 

2. Plan Sheet E600 – Electrical Schedules 

REVISED: Fixture description and part number for S4, S4A, S4B, and S5. 

 

 
 

 

 

 

3. Plan Sheet C601 – Landscape Plan 

REVISED: Note 5 to remove the reference to irrigation 
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4. Plan Sheet SD104 – Site Details 

REVISED: Revised Detail 5 to revise the mesh size from ¾” to 5/8” 

 
 

 

PART 4 – QUESTIONS 

 

1. With addendum 1 are you adding (4) eastern redbud to the project?  Original Planting legend 

does not have them on it?  Are you subbing these for something else?  

Response: Prior to Addendum #1, there were five eastern redbuds specified on the plans.  

The revisions within Addendum #1 removed on eastern redbud to bring the total down to 

four. 

 

2. Sheet F603 note 5 mentions “Irrigation System shall be designed.”  Is this project to be irrigated 

to all disturbed areas and plant material? 

Response: Note 5 on F603 and C601 has been revised to remove reference to irrigation, as it is 

not intended to have irrigation installed as a part of this project. 

 

3. Part of the chain link fence at the Fairfield location call out ¾” mesh black vinyl coated.  We 

cannot get it in that size any longer.  We can get it in 1” or 5/8” if that would be acceptable? 

Response: The plans have been updated to utilize 5/8” mesh in lieu of ¾” mesh. 

 

4. Regarding type S4A, we’re unable to control an entire circuit with 1 fixture containing a control 

module. 

Response: Plans have been revised to update fixture description and part number for S4, S4A, 

S4B, and S5. 

 

5. Page five within the Summary of Work specification notes a restriction on working hours within 

the pickup lane from 3pm-11pm.  Is this truly the case? 

Response: No, this project will function similar to previous site projects.  This section has been 

updated to provide clarity that the section referenced above focuses on improvements located 

within the building.  Work occurring within Phase 1 at Fairfield and Phase 1 and Phase 2 at 
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Indian Village will be allowed to occur within the school day hours as long as it doesn’t impact 

school operations, impact items noted on the Project Phasing Figure for each school (Fairfield – 

F101 and Indian Village – C101), and doesn’t occurring on any testing dates noted within 

specification 000125 and Official Bulletin #18. 
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